

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
68			<p data-bbox="662 324 1013 353"><u>CLCON No. 130 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="662 358 1252 398"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="647 414 1492 497">Mr. Kailash Chandra, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p data-bbox="647 504 1492 586">Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="647 593 1492 676">At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 13.02.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="647 683 1492 766">Urgency Application No. 2 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p data-bbox="1098 851 1455 884" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1161 887 1316 916" style="text-align: right;">19.12.2025</p> <p data-bbox="662 918 753 943">Jitendra</p>